9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:25 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
11:20 a.m.
11:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:20 p.m.
3:10 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:50 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

AGENDA
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Senate Committee Room 357
State Capitol Building

Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Call to Order

Election of Chair and Vice Chair

Capital Development Committee Staff Overview
Office of State Planning and Budgeting
Department of Higher Education

Office of the State Architect Controlled Maintenance Brief
Department of Personnel and Administration
Colorado School for the Deaf and the Blind
Auraria Higher Education Center

Lunch

Colorado School of Mines

Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
University of Northern Colorado

Western Colorado University

Department of Labor and Employment
Colorado Mesa University

Adjourn



9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:10 a.m.
11:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:15 p.m.
2:50 p.m.
3:10 p.m.

4:20 p.m.

AGENDA
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Senate Committee Room 357
State Capitol Building

Wednesday, December 17, 2025
Call to Order
University of Colorado System
Department of Corrections
Adams State University
Fort Lewis College
Lunch
Colorado Community Colleges System
Break
Colorado State University

Adjourn



9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
12:05 p.m.

12:45 p.m.

AGENDA
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Senate Committee Room 357
State Capitol Building

Thursday, December 18, 2025
Call to Order
Department of Human Services
Department of Natural Resources
History Colorado
Office of the State Architect
Consideration of DPA Lakewood P3 Contract

Adjourn



