#### **AGENDA**

#### **CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE**

# **Senate Committee Room 357 State Capitol Building**

Tuesday, December 16, 2025

9:00 a.m.	Call to Order
9:00 a.m.	Election of Chair and Vice Chair
9:05 a.m.	Capital Development Committee Staff Overview
9:30 a.m.	Office of State Planning and Budgeting
10:00 a.m.	Department of Higher Education
10:25 a.m.	Office of the State Architect Controlled Maintenance Brief
10:40 a.m.	Department of Personnel and Administration
11:20 a.m.	Colorado School for the Deaf and the Blind
11:40 a.m.	Auraria Higher Education Center
12:00 p.m.	Lunch
1:15 p.m.	Colorado School of Mines
2:00 p.m.	Department of Military and Veterans Affairs
2:20 p.m.	University of Northern Colorado
3:10 p.m.	Western Colorado University
3:30 p.m.	Department of Labor and Employment
3:50 p.m.	Colorado Mesa University
4:30 p.m.	Adjourn

#### **AGENDA**

#### **CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE**

## Senate Committee Room 357 State Capitol Building

Wednesday, December 17, 2025

9:00 a.m. Call to Order

9:00 a.m. University of Colorado System

10:00 a.m. Department of Corrections

11:10 a.m. Adams State University

11:40 a.m. Fort Lewis College

12:00 p.m. Lunch

1:15 p.m. Colorado Community Colleges System

2:50 p.m. Break

3:10 p.m. Colorado State University

4:20 p.m. Adjourn

#### **AGENDA**

## **CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE**

## Senate Committee Room 357 State Capitol Building

Thursday, December 18, 2025

9:00 a.m.	Call to Order
9:00 a.m.	Department of Human Services
9:45 a.m.	Department of Natural Resources
10:30 a.m.	History Colorado
11:15 a.m.	Office of the State Architect
12:05 p.m.	Consideration of DPA Lakewood P3 Contract
12:45 p.m.	Adjourn